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2012 U.S. Partner Regional Ambassador Committee Representatives 

U.S. Region Representative(s) Email 

Northeast 
Region 

Ms. Jennifer Bourgeault (New Hampshire) 
Ms. Alisa Wickliff (North Carolina) 

unhglobejen@comcast.net 
abwickli@uncc.edu 

Mid/Central  
Region 

 

Dr. Do-Yong Park  (Illinois) 
Ms. Marcy Seavey (Iowa)   
Dr. Paul Adams (Kansas) 
Dr. Mitchell Klett (Northern Michigan) 
Mr. David Bydlowski  (Southern Michigan) 
Dr. Tony Murphy (Minnesota) 
Dr. Jodi Haney (Ohio)  

dpark@ilstu.edu 
seavey@uni.edu  
padams@fhsu.edu  
mklett@nmu.edu  
bydlowd@resa.net  
apmurphy@stkate.edu 
jhaney@bgsu.edu  

Southern 
Region 

Dr. Michael Odell (North-East Texas)  
Mr. Todd Ensign (West Virginia)   

modell@uttyler.edu 
todd.ensign@ivv.nasa.gov  

Western  
Region 

 

Dr. Adele Schepige (Oregon)   
Mr. Peter Falcon (California) 
Dr. Georgia Cobbs (Montana) 

schepia@wou.edu 
pcfalcon@jpl.nasa.gov  
Georgia.Cobbs@mso.umt.edu 

North Amer. 
GIAC  

Ms. Lynne Hehr (Arkansas) lhehr@uark.edu  

 

The Following Sub-Committees were organized during the 19 January 2011 meeting of the U.S. PRAC:  

1. U.S. Implementation Subcommittee 
Primary purpose:  Determine (a) alignment strategies for GLOBE in the U.S. in light of 
changing standards and (b) funding strategies. 

o Dave Bydlowski, Chair 

o Jen Bourgeault 

o Georgia Cobbs 

o Peter Falcon 
 

2. North America Regional Meeting Planning Subcommittee  
Primary Action:  Assist GPO to plan and carry out the North America Regional meeting 
that occurs in conjunction with NSTA each year.  

o Michael Odell, Chair 

o Todd Ensign 

o Peter Falcon 

o Jodi Haney 
 

3. U.S. Master Trainer Program  Subcommittee 
Primary Action:  Assist GPO Education Committee with issues related to Master Trainers 
in the U.S., planning and carrying out Master Trainer events, and reporting all activities 
to the US-PRAC and partners across the U.S.  

o Mitchell Klett, Chair 

o Paul Adams 

o Jen Bourgeault 

o Jodi Haney 

o Do-Yong Park 

o Marcy Seavey 

o Adele Schepige 

o Mitchell Klett 

o Alisa Wickliff 

o Tony Murphy 

o Do-Yong Park 

o Marcy Seavey 

o Alisa Wickliff 

mailto:unhglobejen@comcast.net
https://globe1.globe.gov/src/compose.php?send_to=abwickli%40uncc.edu
mailto:%27Ms.%20Marcy%20Seavey%27%3Cseavey@uni.edu%3E?subject=GLOBE%20Partner
mailto:dpark@ilstu.edu
mailto:seavey@uni.edu
mailto:%27Dr.%20Paul%20Adams%27%3Cpadams@fhsu.edu%3E?subject=GLOBE%20Partner
mailto:%27Mitchell%20Klett,%20PhD%27%3Cmklett@nmu.edu%3E?subject=GLOBE%20Partner
mailto:%27David%20Bydlowski%27%3Cbydlowd@resa.net%3E?subject=GLOBE%20Partner
mailto:apmurphy@stkate.edu
mailto:%27Dr.%20Jodi%20Haney%27%3Cjhaney@bgsu.edu%3E?subject=GLOBE%20Partner
mailto:modell@uttyler.edu
mailto:%27Mr.%20Todd%20Ensign%27%3Ctodd.ensign@ivv.nasa.gov%3E?subject=GLOBE%20Partner
mailto:%27Dr.%20Adele%20Schepige%27%3Cschepia@wou.edu%3E?subject=GLOBE%20Partner
mailto:schepia@wou.edu
mailto:pcfalcon@jpl.nasa.gov
mailto:Georgia.Cobbs@mso.umt.edu
mailto:lhehr@uark.edu


 

 
 

GLOBE U.S. Partner Regional Ambassador Committee 
 

 
 

2011 U.S. Partner Regional Ambassador Committee Representatives 

U.S. Region Representative(s) Email Address 

Northeast 
Region 

(13 states) 

Dr. Scott M. Graves (Connecticut)   
Ms. Jennifer Bourgeault (New Hampshire) 
Dr. Allan Ludman (New York)  

gravess1@southernct.edu  
unhglobejen@comcast.net 
allan.ludman@qc.cuny.edu  

Midwest  
Region 

(28 states) 

Dr. Mitchell Klett (Northern Michigan) 
Mr. David Bydlowski  (Southern Michigan) 
Dr. Tony Murphy (Minnesota) 

mklett@nmu.edu  
bydlowd@resa.net  
apmurphy@stkate.edu 

Southern 
Region 

(86 states) 

Ms. Lynne Hehr (Arkansas)  
Dr. Patricia Shane (North Carolina) 
Dr. Robin Hoffer (West Texas) 
Dr. Robert Ford   (South Texas)  
Dr. Michael Odell (North-East Texas)  
Mr. Todd Ensign (West Virginia)   

lhehr@uark.edu  
pshane@email.unc.edu 
rhoffer510@aol.com 
fordrl@tsu.edu  
modell@uttyler.edu 
 todd.ensign@ivv.nasa.gov  

Western  
Region 

(18 states) 

Ms. Peggy Foletta  (California) 
 
Mr. Antony Berthelote (Montana)    

pfoletta@kjuhsd.k12.ca.us, 
pfolett@telis.org 
antony_berthelote@skc.edu, 
aberthelote@yahoo.com 

  

The Following Sub-Committees were organized during the 31 January 2011 meeting of the U.S. PRAC:  

1. U.S. Master Trainer Program 

Primary Action:  Provide feedback and update of the GPO Master Trainer Program 

(documented in a historical document) and planning a future PD Refresher Course for the 

existing U.S. Master Trainer. 

o Michael Odell, Chair 

o Lynne Hehr 

o Tony Murphy 

o Pat Shane 
 

2. GLOBE K-4 

Primary Action:  Provide feedback to the GPO regarding critical K-4 topics related to GLOBE 

implementation.  

o Lynne Hehr, Chair 

o Jennifer Bourgeault  

o Bob Ford 

o Robin Hoffer 
 

3. Educational Technology Sub-Committee  

Primary Action: Provide feedback to the GPO regarding web 2.0 user needs, desired 

functionalities and testing. 

o Todd Ensign, Chair 

o Antony Berthelote 

o David Bydlowski   

o Peggy Foletta 

o Allan Ludman  

o Tony Murphy 

o Pat Shane 

o Scott  Graves 

o Mitchell Klett 
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